:ms that are not junk/trash will be sold online via Mills Real Estate & Auction Co. unless otherwise noted.

7-21-2025

4-21-2025

3-20-2025

Board Meeting Approval Date Description

Lifepak 500 AED Year 2003

Lifepak 500 AED Year 2001

Motorola HH Radio's 2-SP 50, 3-CP 185, 1-CP260
Vertex Standard HH Radio's 4-VX 351, 4-VX 354, 2-VX 264, 2-VX 231
Kenwood HH Radio's 2-NX 300

The Sound and the Fury  0-679-73204-1

The Call of the Wild 0-9710756-4

Glass Menagerie 0-8112-1404-4

Death of a Salesman 0-14048-134-6

The Giver 0-440-21907-8

Prentice Hall Literature: Grade 9 0-13-165122-6
Springboard Grade 10 978-1-4573-0222-0
Springboard Grade 9 978-1-4573-0221-3
Springboard Grade 10 978-1-4573-0839-0
Spring Board Grade 12 1-4573-0224-1
Prentice Hall Literature 0-13-190833-2
0-13-13720-2
0-13-131719-9

Prentice Hall Literature
Prentice Hall Literature

BOSCH TC 220s Tire Changer

BOSCH WB 310 Tire Balancer

FMC 7600 Tire Changer

AMMCO No. 7900 Twin Facing Brake Lathe

Whirlpool Washer and Dryer

Refridgerator Top Freezer

2004 Modern Welding Classroom Book ISBN 1-56637-987-3
2004 Modern Welding Lab Manual ISBN 1-56637-98-1

2012 Welding Book ISBN 978-0-13-234977-2

2015 Welding Skills and Workbook ISBN 978-0-8269-3084-2

Location

C/O

C/o

C/O

C/o

C/O

ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS
ACSHS

Bus Garage
Bus Garage
Bus Garage
Bus Garage

ACPC

ACSHS
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC

# to Surplus

A A a A

# to Junk

27
68
26
35
27
16
49
82
30
55
52
44
52

Tag #

Replaced with grant and must be surplused and junked None
Replaced with grant and must be surplused and junked None

Will recycle with the technology disposal None
Will recycle with the technology disposal None
Will recycle with the technology disposal None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up None
Working Condition None
Working Condition None

Working Condition
Worked when moved

Does not work
Does not work
No longer relevant, will be recycled
No longer relevant, will be recycled
No longer relevant, will be recycled
No longer relevant, will be recycled

Unreadable

Sale Price

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,125.00

$515.00

11018 $890.00
$560.00



ms that are not junk/trash will be sold online via Mills Real Estate & Auction Co. unless otherwise noted.

Board Meeting Approval Date Description

2-17-2025

1-20-2025

12-16-2024

10-21-2024

9-16-2024

8-26-2024

1976 Welding: Principles and Practices ISBN 75-13743

1984 Welding: Principles and Applications ISBN 0-8273-1806-5

1999 Welding Inspection Technology ISBN 0-87171-467-1
2014 Printreading for Welders ISBN 978-0-8269-3071-2

1999 4.0 Engine with 214,212 miles along with auto transmission

and transfer case from 1999 jeep that rusted out

Cylinder Head Work Center (Valve Grinding Station)
Battery Tester
Heavy Duty Starting & Charging Systems Tester (Snap-on)

Plasma Cutters

Miller XMT 350 Stick, Tig, & Mig Welder
Millermatic 252 907322

Millermatic 252 907321

Miller XMT 350 Stick, Tig, & Mig Welder
Millermatic 250

Miller Econotig

12 Speed Table Top Jet Mill

Bridgeport Mill

Snap-on EEWA564P4 Alignment Machine

1999 Jeep Cherokee
Double Oven
Steel Table with stainless steel top

Playground equipment (see-saws)

Evaporators from food service building freezer
Condensers for the food service building freezer

These Items were sold in August of 2024
Food Warmer

4 Burner Gas Stove

Double Oven

4 Burner Gas Stove

Classroom Science Chairs

Floor Machines (side by side)

Location
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC

C/O

ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC

ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC
ACCTC

Central Office
ACSHS/Kitchen
ACSHS/Kitchen

ACIC

Food service building
Food service building

JEBMS/Kitchen
ACPC/Kitchen
JEBMS/Kitchen
JEBMS/Kitchen
JEBMS
Multiple Sites

# to Surplus

A A A a A A aa AN

45

# to Junk

a4 a

3, IR NN

No longer relevant, will be recycled
No longer relevant, will be recycled
No longer relevant, will be recycled
No longer relevant, will be recycled

Working Condiditon

Worked the last time used
Working Condition
Working Condition

Both do not work

Does not work

Does not work

Does not work

Does not work

Working Condition

Working Condition Bad Switch
Works

Works

Works

Frame rusted in multiple areas, Will remove usuable parts and will scrap

Doesn't work and not repairable. We will scrap

Broken will destroy and take to scrap

Will Scrap
Will Scrap

Total from August online sell from Mills -- $4,161.52
Doesn't work parts not available/ will scrap

Doesn't work parts not available/ will scrap

Doesn't work parts not available/ will scrap

Doesn't work parts not available/ will scrap

5 broken chairs will be trashed

Tag #

None

None
None

None

None
None

Sale Price
$355.00
10484 $510.00
$28.00
$55.50
$235.00
14109 $185.00
$510.00
$510.00
14237 $300.00
10795 $560.00
10794 $510.00
10768 $461.00
10770 $1,430.00
14129 $645.00
$165 for body
11573
$311.00
10981
10710
10992
10996



ms that are not junk/trash will be sold online via Mills Real Estate & Auction Co. unless otherwise noted.

Board Meeting Approval Date Description

June 2024

Vacuums

Rolling Office Chairs
Science Tables

Small Table

Pallet Jack

Wooden Library Chairs
Executive Office Desk
Wood Cabinet

Wooden Storage Unit
Student Computer Desk

4 Drawer Filing Cabinets

2 Drawer Filing Cabinets
Computer Podiums
Preschool Wooden Playsets
Wooden Chest

Small Cabinets

Book Rack

Clover Tables

Horseshoe Table

Metal Round Tables

Blue Padded Office Chairs
Student Desk

4 to 6 ft wooden and metal tables
Student Desk Chairs multiple colors
Large Book Shelf

Wooden Library Chairs
Wooden Teacher Desk
Metal Teacher Desk
Student Desk Chairs

These Items were sold in August online sell.

Shade Cloth for greenhouse covers 1800 sq ft

Metal tables from greenhouse

Dostron (2007) fertlizer injector

Commerical Double Oven does not work

Commerical Gas Range does not work

Commerical Warmer does not work

Commerical Gas Range does not work

Classroom Science Chairs

College Algebra 8th Ediditon by Larson ISBN 978-1-4390-4869-6
Easy Writer (English Book) ISBN 978-0-312-65031-5
The Taming of the Shrew (english) ISBN 0-451-52679-1
Pygmalion (english) ISBN 0-13-363732-8

The Bean Trees ISBN 0-06-091554-4

Vehicle Lift 3 phase 7000lb max capacity

Location
JEBMS
Multiple Sites
JEBMS
JEBMS
JEBMS
JEBMS

??

??

??

PA

Multiple Sites
Multiple Sites
ACIC

ACPC

ACPC

ACPC

ACPC

ACPC

ACPC

Bus Lot
ACPC

ACPC
Multiple Sites
ACPC

ACPC

ACIC

ACIC

ACIC
ACSHS

ACSHS Greenhouse
ACSHS Greenhouse
ACSHS Greenhouse
JEBMS Cafe
JEBMS Cafe
JEBMS Cafe

ACPC Cafe

JEBMS

ACSHS

ACSHS

ACSHS

ACSHS

ACSHS

Bus Garage

# to Surplus
2
16
3
1
1
34

2 sets

O = A 2N

24

25
160

32

21

- o -

94
172
40
30
29
39

# to Junk

A a4 A

12

Tag #

All working parts have been stripped and frame will be junked

Would surplus and give to Barren Co MS's program
Would surplus to junk and scrap

Would surplus to junk and scrap

Would surplus to junk and scrap

Would surplus to junk and scrap

Will junk the 12 broken ones

Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up
Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up

10486

Sale Price

$10.00



