Meeting Approval Date	Description	Location	# to Surplus	# to Junk		Tag #	Sale Price
8-18-2025	Padded Office Chairs	ACSHS	6			None	
	Dry Erase Board	ACSHS	1			None	
	Promethean Whiteboards	ACSHS	3		Will recycle with the technology disposal	None	
	High Top Science Chairs	ACSHS		5	All are broken and will be disposed of properly	None	
	Science Tables	ACSHS		3	All have broken legs and will be disposed of properly.	None	
	Lateral Filing Cabinet	ACSHS		1	Drawers bent and doesn't work properly (disposed of)	None	
	Student Desk (Einstein)	ACSHS		32	All are broken will try to recycle	None	
	Student Desk (Einstein)	ACSHS		1	Broken	None	
	Instructional Aid Desk	ACSHS		2	Broken	None	
	Swivel Chairs	ACSHS		10	All are broken will try to recycle	None	
7-21-2025	Lifepak 500 AED Year 2003	C/O		1	Replaced with grant and must be surplused and junked	None	\$0.
	Lifepak 500 AED Year 2001	C/O		1	Replaced with grant and must be surplused and junked	None	\$0.
	Motorola HH Radio's 2-SP 50, 3-CP 185, 1-CP260	C/O		6	Will recycle with the technology disposal	None	\$0.
	Vertex Standard HH Radio's 4-VX 351, 4-VX 354, 2-VX 264, 2-VX 231	C/O		12	Will recycle with the technology disposal	None	\$0.
	Kenwood HH Radio's 2-NX 300	C/O		2	Will recycle with the technology disposal	None	\$0
	The Sound and the Fury 0-679-73204-1	ACSHS		27	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0
	The Call of the Wild 0-9710756-4	ACSHS		68	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0
	Glass Menagerie 0-8112-1404-4	ACSHS		26	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0.
	Death of a Salesman 0-14048-134-6	ACSHS		35	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0.
	The Giver 0-440-21907-8	ACSHS		27	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0.
	Prentice Hall Literature: Grade 9 0-13-165122-6	ACSHS		16	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0.
	Springboard Grade 10 978-1-4573-0222-0	ACSHS		49	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0
	Springboard Grade 9 978-1-4573-0221-3	ACSHS		82	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0
	Springboard Grade 10 978-1-4573-0839-0	ACSHS		30	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0
	Spring Board Grade 12 1-4573-0224-1	ACSHS		55	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0
	Prentice Hall Literature 0-13-190833-2	ACSHS		52	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0.
	Prentice Hall Literature 0-13-13720-2	ACSHS		44	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0.
	Prentice Hall Literature 0-13-131719-9	ACSHS		52	Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up	None	\$0
4-21-2025	BOSCH TC 220s Tire Changer	Bus Garage	1		Working Condition	None	\$1,125
	BOSCH WB 310 Tire Balancer	Bus Garage	1		Working Condition	None	\$515
	FMC 7600 Tire Changer	Bus Garage	1		Working Condition	11018	\$890
	AMMCO No. 7900 Twin Facing Brake Lathe	Bus Garage	1		Worked when moved	Unreadable	\$560
3-20-2025	Whirlpool Washer and Dryer	ACPC		2	Does not work		
	Refridgerator Top Freezer	ACSHS		1	Does not work		
	2004 Modern Welding Classroom Book ISBN 1-56637-987-3	ACCTC		10	No longer relevant, will be recycled		
	2004 Modern Welding Lab Manual ISBN 1-56637-98-1	ACCTC		5	No longer relevant, will be recycled		
	2012 Welding Book ISBN 978-0-13-234977-2	ACCTC		2	No longer relevant, will be recycled		
	2015 Welding Skills and Workbook ISBN 978-0-8269-3084-2	ACCTC		2	No longer relevant, will be recycled		

ard Meeting Approval Date	Description	Location	# to Surplus	# to Junk		Tag #	Sale Price
a. a mooning rippioval Date	1976 Welding: Principles and Practices ISBN 75-13743	ACCTC	" to outpluo	1	No longer relevant, will be recycled	rag n	00.01.100
	1984 Welding: Principles and Applications ISBN 0-8273-1806-5	ACCTC		1	No longer relevant, will be recycled		
	1999 Welding Inspection Technology ISBN 0-87171-467-1	ACCTC		1	No longer relevant, will be recycled		
	2014 Printreading for Welders ISBN 978-0-8269-3071-2	ACCTC		1	No longer relevant, will be recycled		
	1999 4.0 Engine with 214,212 miles along with auto transmission				The large value and the la		
	and transfer case from 1999 jeep that rusted out	C/O	1		Working Condiditon	None	\$355.
2-17-2025	Cylinder Head Work Center (Valve Grinding Station)	ACCTC	1		Worked the last time used	10484	\$510.
	Battery Tester	ACCTC	1		Working Condition	None	\$28
	Heavy Duty Starting & Charging Systems Tester (Snap-on)	ACCTC	1		Working Condition	None	\$55.
1-20-2025	Plasma Cutters	ACCTC	2		Both do not work	None	\$235.
	Miller XMT 350 Stick, Tig, & Mig Welder	ACCTC	1		Does not work	14109	\$185.
	Millermatic 252 907322	ACCTC	1		Does not work	None	\$510.
	Millermatic 252 907321	ACCTC	1		Does not work	None	\$510.
	Miller XMT 350 Stick, Tig, & Mig Welder	ACCTC	1		Does not work	14237	\$300.
	Millermatic 250	ACCTC	1		Working Condition	10795	\$560.
	Miller Econotig	ACCTC	1		Working Condition Bad Switch	10794	\$510.
	12 Speed Table Top Jet Mill	ACCTC	1		Works	10768	\$461.
	Bridgeport Mill	ACCTC	1		Works	10770	\$1,430.
	Snap-on EEWA564P4 Alignment Machine	ACCTC	1		Works	14129	\$645.
12-16-2024	1999 Jeep Cherokee	Central Office		1	Frame rusted in multiple areas, Will remove usuable p	arts and will scrap	\$165 for body
	Double Oven	ACSHS/Kitchen		1	Doesn't work and not repairable. We will scrap	11573	
	Steel Table with stainless steel top	ACSHS/Kitchen	1				\$311.
10-21-2024	Playground equipment (see-saws)	ACIC		2	Broken will destroy and take to scrap		
9-16-2024	Evaporators from food service building freezer	Food service building		2	Will Scrap		
	Condensers for the food service building freezer	Food service building		2	Will Scrap		
	These Items were sold in August of 2024				Total from August online sell from Mills \$4,161.52		
8-26-2024	Food Warmer	JEBMS/Kitchen		1	Doesn't work parts not available/ will scrap	10981	
	4 Burner Gas Stove	ACPC/Kitchen		1	Doesn't work parts not available/ will scrap	10710	
	Double Oven	JEBMS/Kitchen		1	Doesn't work parts not available/ will scrap	10992	
	4 Burner Gas Stove	JEBMS/Kitchen		1	Doesn't work parts not available/ will scrap	10996	
	Classroom Science Chairs	JEBMS	45 4	5	5 broken chairs will be trashed		

ard Meeting Approval Date	Description	Location	# to Surplus	# to Junk		Tag #	Sale Price
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Vacuums	JEBMS	2			- 3	
	Rolling Office Chairs	Multiple Sites	16				
	Science Tables	JEBMS	3				
	Small Table	JEBMS	1				
	Pallet Jack	JEBMS	1		All working parts have been stripped and frame will be	junked	
	Wooden Library Chairs	JEBMS	34				
	Executive Office Desk	??	2				
	Wood Cabinet	??	1				
	Wooden Storage Unit	??	1				
	Student Computer Desk	PA	16				
	4 Drawer Filing Cabinets	Multiple Sites	11				
	2 Drawer Filing Cabinets	Multiple Sites	2				
	Computer Podiums	ACIC	4				
	Preschool Wooden Playsets	ACPC	2 sets				
	Wooden Chest	ACPC	1				
	Small Cabinets	ACPC	2				
	Book Rack	ACPC	1				
	Clover Tables	ACPC	4				
	Horseshoe Table	ACPC	1				
	Metal Round Tables	Bus Lot	6				
	Blue Padded Office Chairs	ACPC	24				
	Student Desk	ACPC	8				
	4 to 6 ft wooden and metal tables	Multiple Sites	25				
	Student Desk Chairs multiple colors	ACPC	160				
	Large Book Shelf	ACPC	1				
	Wooden Library Chairs	ACIC	32				\$
	Wooden Teacher Desk	ACIC	2				
	Metal Teacher Desk	ACIC	1				
	Student Desk Chairs	ACSHS	21				
	These Items were sold in August online sell.						
June 2024	Shade Cloth for greenhouse covers 1800 sq ft	ACSHS Greenhouse	1				
	Metal tables from greenhouse	ACSHS Greenhouse	8	2			
	Dostron (2007) fertlizer injector	ACSHS Greenhouse	1		Would surplus and give to Barren Co MS's program		
	Commerical Double Oven does not work	JEBMS Cafe		1	Would surplus to junk and scrap		
	Commerical Gas Range does not work	JEBMS Cafe		1	Would surplus to junk and scrap		
	Commerical Warmer does not work	JEBMS Cafe		1	Would surplus to junk and scrap		
	Commerical Gas Range does not work	ACPC Cafe		1	Would surplus to junk and scrap		
	Classroom Science Chairs	JEBMS	94	12	Will junk the 12 broken ones		
	College Algebra 8th Ediditon by Larson ISBN 978-1-4390-4869-6	ACSHS	172		Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up		
	Easy Writer (English Book) ISBN 978-0-312-65031-5	ACSHS	40		Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up		
	The Taming of the Shrew (english) ISBN 0-451-52679-1	ACSHS	30		Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up		
	Pygmalion (english) ISBN 0-13-363732-8	ACSHS	29		Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up		
	The Bean Trees ISBN 0-06-091554-4	ACSHS	39		Will have Allen Co recycling pick these up		